
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.72

CCNE 7/25/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Ghillie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle10 29.72

8021 Dodger Russell Terrier Mary Valentine7 36.41

8028 Rhett All American Shay Hunt6 40.27

8016 Bracken Scottish Terrier Jill Tyler1 58.1

8029 Westley Papillon Margie Huoppi NQ NT

8011 Echo Miniature Pinscher Susan Usher NQ 30.97

8031 Basil Scottish Terrier Danielle Holmes NQ 49.68



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

24.26

CCNE 7/25/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson10 24.26

12020 Martina Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon, John 
Nys

9 24.39

12022 Shya Shetland Sheepdog John Nys9 24.87

12027 Q Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin7 30.19

12031 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter6 32.52

12041 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson4 37.35

12025 Calvin Boston Terrier Elizabeth Grady NQ NT

12016 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12015 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

12013 Coos Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan NQ 24.38

12018 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 33.12

12030 Kennedy Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 44.61



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

23.19

CCNE 7/25/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins10 23.19

16032 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy8 26.42

16044 Ruby Lee Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding7 29.21

16061 Kat Border Collie Leslie Nelson7 30.48

16036 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory6 31.66

16043 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers6 32.26

16073 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna Kelly4 35.63

16067 Dinah All American Elana Rosenberg4 37.53

16077 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci4 37.54

16052 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason4 37.75

16042 Jenny Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sharon Rouillard2 40.66

16079 Ace Shetland Sheepdog Courtney Bruso NQ NT

16037 Bitzi Australian Shepherd Denise Baker NQ NT

16062 Tide Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Gibson NQ NT

16039 Ritz Australian Shepherd Joanne Mason NQ NT

16063 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ NT

16057 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard, 
Katherine Ostiguy

 NQ 30.09

16066 Dory Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 30.78

16076 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin NQ 32.29



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

23.71

CCNE 7/25/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20102 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva10 23.71

20075 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall9 24.8

20096 Phire Golden Retriever Elizabeth Bronson9 25.47

20082 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield9 25.96

20105 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier8 27.59

20034 Cass Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion8 27.9

20062 Timer Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier8 27.98

20025 Allie Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick8 28.43

20042 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash8 28.66

20085 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere7 29.45

20106 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski7 29.88

20118 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt6 31.97

20068 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf5 35.61

20092 Addy All American Melissa Warden4 37.62

20044 Maui Australian Shepherd Denise Baker2 41.97

20048 Myster Australian Shepherd Kathleen Chouinard1 47.86

20038 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ NT

20035 Giddy All American Juli Gould NQ NT

20094 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ NT

20050 Delia Golden Retriever Kathryn Sawyer NQ NT

20054 Desmo Border Collie Heather Sidmore NQ NT

20056 Blaze Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ NT

20064 Jovi Border Collie John Nys NQ NT

20069 Sage Border Collie Cindy Steinberg NQ NT

20071 Bowie Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

23.71

CCNE 7/25/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20113 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne NQ 25.51

20067 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan Labelle NQ 25.71

20063 Ripple Border Collie Cheryl Brickach NQ 27.11

20031 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 27.46

20065 Ska English Springer Spaniel Katherine Ostiguy NQ 27.52

20111 Sage Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 27.89

20081 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 28.51

20023 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 29.16

20055 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 29.62

20066 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth NQ 29.67

20107 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 31.19

20103 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 31.98

20093 Kelly Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 34.16

20057 Sloane Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 34.94

20079 Nike Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 34.97

20115 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 37.3

20046 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 38.96

20078 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 40.79

20076 Belle Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 42.51

20087 Frenzy Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 48.88



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.56

CCNE 7/25/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard10 25.56

24020 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett8 30.66

24012 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter7 31.11

24031 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson7 31.18

24023 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert7 32.12

24008 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine7 33.68

24019 Taser Doberman Pinscher Joanne Podles5 37.7

24005 Blitzen All American Kimberlee Wojick3 42.98

24021 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT

24022 Trigger Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo NQ NT

24014 Riggs Border Collie Betty Belliveau NQ NT

24004 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 29.09

24009 Gibbs Golden Retriever Kathleen Grim NQ 34.32

24006 Willy Old English Sheepdog Rick Smyth NQ 35.87



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.02

CCNE 7/25/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Tank All American Judy Vedder10 38.02

8006 Wally Pembroke Welsh Corgi Lauren Marini NQ 50.46



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore
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T2B  Results

32.2

CCNE 7/25/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

10 32.2

12005 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues6 45.27

12001 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ NT

12009 Dobby Pumi Rena Barnett NQ NT

12008 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna Kelly NQ 39.49



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.81

CCNE 7/25/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins10 28.81

16009 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt9 29.34

16024 Zoey Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ NT

16027 Brodie Australian Shepherd Hillary Reavis NQ 34.68

16013 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan Levasseur NQ 36.52

16004 Bean Australian Shepherd Kathrine Bishop NQ 45.2



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.58

CCNE 7/25/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane10 30.58

20002 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek9 30.91

20016 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek8 36.6

20017 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns3 49.09

20006 Brody All American Susan Nascimento NQ NT

20011 Sadie All American Jennifer Laporte NQ NT

20012 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon NQ NT

20013 Milo All American Karen Vetrano NQ 44.58

20015 Artie Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 46.67



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 7/25/2021

133

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20109 Mora Collie Linda Shea93 66.57 1.9979

20051 Teller Portuguese Water Dog A O Gutierrez90 47.35 2.8089

20045 Levi Golden Retriever Ann Leduc90 48.39 2.7485



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCNE 7/25/2021

133

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Kyz Doberman Pinscher Ariel Vega NQ 66.01 2.0148
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCNE 7/25/2021

127

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Brynn Scottish Terrier Lisa Diffley100 57.45 2.2106

8029 Westley Papillon Margie Huoppi90 65.99 1.9245

8016 Bracken Scottish Terrier Jill Tyler NQ 90.98 1.3959
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 7/25/2021

127

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Calvin Boston Terrier Elizabeth Grady NQ NT

12030 Kennedy Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 63.13 2.0117
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCNE 7/25/2021

130

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Ritz Australian Shepherd Joanne Mason95 40.13 3.2395

16078 Raya Sunshine Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino95 46.08 2.8212

16062 Tide Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Gibson NQ 71.06 1.8294
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 7/25/2021

133

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20080 Firefox Australian Kelpie Carolyn Ewers100 29.26 4.5455

20025 Allie Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 30.7 4.3322

20061 Keene Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ NT

20071 Bowie Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ NT

20087 Frenzy Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 70.69 1.8815
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -
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CCNE 7/25/2021

133

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Trigger Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo NQ 89.76 1.4817
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CCNE 7/25/2021

153

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Ghillie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 38.02 4.0242

8034 Boss Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly95 62.39 2.4523

8018 Danica Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 81.13 1.8859
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results
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CCNE 7/25/2021

153

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Bullet Miniature Pinscher Donna Percivalle100 55.84 2.74

12019 Vienna Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ NT

12033 Toja All American Linda Shelburne NQ NT
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results
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CCNE 7/25/2021

157

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16065 Rhys Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 40.79 3.849

16070 Rize Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 45.75 3.4317

16079 Ace Shetland Sheepdog Courtney Bruso NQ NT

16035 Cheers! Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 35.36 4.4400

16041 Blizzard Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 54.36 2.8882
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results
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CCNE 7/25/2021

161

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Tiva Australian Shepherd Diana Williamson100 42.66 3.7740

20027 Flash Australian Shepherd Paula Sokoloski100 44.66 3.6050

20035 Giddy All American Juli Gould90 66.32 2.4276

20028 Price Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ NT

20076 Belle Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ NT

20079 Nike Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ NT

20114 Giory Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers NQ NT

20064 Jovi Border Collie John Nys NQ 36.96 4.3561

20060 Abby Labrador Retriever Beth Perron NQ 64.16 2.5094

20030 Archer Australian Cattle Dog Laurie Robado NQ 75.74 2.1257

20032 Weasley Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 75.74 2.1257
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -
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CCNE 7/25/2021

161

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Cylana Great Dane Laurel Donelson94 71.74 2.2442
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results
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CCNE 7/25/2021

177

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Dodger Russell Terrier Mary Valentine NQ 62.61 2.8270

8031 Basil Scottish Terrier Danielle Holmes NQ 71.55 2.4738

8008 Topsy Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 75.78 2.3357



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results
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CCNE 7/25/2021

177

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12040 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

12020 Martina Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon, John 
Nys

 NQ NT

12022 Shya Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ 38.65 4.5796
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results
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CCNE 7/25/2021

183

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16059 Keisha Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 49.45 3.7007

16067 Dinah All American Elana Rosenberg100 52.43 3.4904

16040 Willow Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

 NQ 44.54 4.1087

16031 Willow All American Carolyn Ewers NQ 49.3 3.712

16037 Bitzi Australian Shepherd Denise Baker NQ 57.96 3.1573

16042 Jenny Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sharon Rouillard NQ 59.01 3.1012

16066 Dory Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 61.78 2.9621

16049 Katie Shetland Sheepdog Constance Plante NQ 70.25 2.605

16068 Enzo Cocker Spaniel Laurel Donelson NQ 72.99 2.5072
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results
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CCNE 7/25/2021

189

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20082 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield100 36.14 5.2297

20023 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall100 40.41 4.6771

20040 Nimmi Labrador Retriever Kathy Grim, Emma 
Parsons

100 53.87 3.5084

20093 Kelly Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ NT

20116 Brisket All American Christina Norman NQ NT

20099 Zephyr Border Collie Lisa Loomis NQ NT

20092 Addy All American Melissa Warden NQ NT

20089 Poe Labrador Retriever Kathy Grim NQ 55.25 3.4208

20050 Delia Golden Retriever Kathryn Sawyer NQ 71.09 2.6586

20044 Maui Australian Shepherd Denise Baker NQ 75.74 2.4954
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24Jump Height  -
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CCNE 7/25/2021

189

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Riggs Border Collie Betty Belliveau100 39.55 4.7788

24027 Mae Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers NQ 38.39 4.9232

24006 Willy Old English Sheepdog Rick Smyth NQ 52.66 3.5891

24021 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 60.32 3.1333
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results
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CCNE 7/25/2021

177

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8033 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 40.2 4.403

8017 Razzel Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 44.76 3.9544

8009 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 47.23 3.7476

8030 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 61.16 2.8940

8028 Rhett All American Shay Hunt NQ 64 2.7656
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore
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CCNE 7/25/2021

177

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 33.71 5.2507

12038 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 34.05 5.1982

12013 Coos Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 34.7 5.1009

12026 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 37.96 4.6628

12036 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 43.23 4.0944

12016 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12018 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 44.71 3.9588

12037 Austin Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda Laroza NQ 45.62 3.8799

12031 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 47.8 3.7029

12017 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 49.29 3.591

12029 Moo Danish Swedish Farmdog Bonnie Henderson NQ 51.81 3.4163

12027 Q Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin NQ 56.17 3.1511

12023 Mo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sheila McCormick NQ 70 2.5286

12041 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 71.67 2.4697
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -
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CCNE 7/25/2021

183

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins100 33.91 5.3966

16032 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 36.97 4.95

16054 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 37.57 4.8709

16071 Pippa Border Collie Terry Sadler100 41.43 4.4171

16044 Ruby Lee Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 41.54 4.4054

16056 Wiley All American Carolyn Ewers100 44.43 4.1188

16076 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin100 44.75 4.0894

16036 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory100 45.26 4.0433

16038 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 48.34 3.7857

16043 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers100 49.49 3.6977

16052 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason100 49.59 3.6903

16060 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

16072 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ NT

16050 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ 44.09 4.1506

16061 Kat Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 44.96 4.0703

16034 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 47.7 3.8365

16077 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 55.85 3.2766

16057 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard, 
Katherine Ostiguy

 NQ 58 3.1552

16046 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Rita Brillinger NQ 58.93 3.1054

16033 Tedd Miniature American 
Shepherd

Anna Ericsson NQ 63 2.9048

16073 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna Kelly NQ 66.21 2.7639
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CCNE 7/25/2021

189

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20102 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva100 32.52 5.8118

20088 Tap Border Collie Catie Williams100 34.51 5.4767

20096 Phire Golden Retriever Elizabeth Bronson100 35.55 5.3165

20024 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 36.43 5.1880

20105 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 37.85 4.9934

20118 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 38.03 4.9698

20081 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 38.05 4.9671

20034 Cass Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 38.62 4.8938

20111 Sage Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 38.87 4.8624

20066 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth100 39.09 4.835

20042 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 39.3 4.8092

20026 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 43.05 4.3902

20083 Falcon Border Collie Suzann Milheron100 43.16 4.3791

20029 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg100 46.03 4.1060

20086 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour100 47.87 3.9482

20037 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch100 50.45 3.7463

20068 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf100 50.95 3.7095

20058 Hailey German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen100 51.32 3.6828

20098 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 54.9 3.4426

20110 Orvis Samoyed Linda Everly100 57.8 3.2699

20115 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ NT

20113 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne NQ NT

20107 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

20103 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ NT
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CCNE 7/25/2021

189

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20078 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ NT

20106 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ NT

20097 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ NT

20108 Gracie Golden Retriever Susan Black NQ NT

20067 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan Labelle NQ NT

20065 Ska English Springer Spaniel Katherine Ostiguy NQ NT

20074 Dahlia Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ NT

20073 Motion Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ NT

20048 Myster Australian Shepherd Kathleen Chouinard NQ NT

20036 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ 35.47 5.3284

20039 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 36.38 5.1952

20072 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick NQ 39.73 4.7571

20055 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 39.93 4.7333

20031 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 39.98 4.7274

20003 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 42.81 4.4149

20054 Desmo Border Collie Heather Sidmore NQ 43.05 4.3902

20085 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 44.13 4.2828

20104 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 46.04 4.1051

20057 Sloane Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 50.01 3.7792

20090 Foxy Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 50.38 3.7515

20047 Caper Golden Retriever Bob Young NQ 51.67 3.6578

20094 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ 52.67 3.5884

20038 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 53.52 3.5314

20075 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 54.58 3.4628

20062 Timer Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 55.71 3.3926
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CCNE 7/25/2021

189

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20077 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin NQ 59.32 3.1861

20069 Sage Border Collie Cindy Steinberg NQ 61.23 3.0867

20041 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 61.36 3.0802

20070 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ 64.94 2.9104

20046 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 66.37 2.8477



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCNE 7/25/2021

189

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 35.87 5.2690

24031 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson100 39.81 4.7476

24001 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 40.93 4.6176

24019 Taser Doberman Pinscher Joanne Podles100 48.05 3.9334

24029 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 49.17 3.8438

24005 Blitzen All American Kimberlee Wojick NQ NT

24013 Gus All American Alice Smith NQ NT

24015 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ NT

24016 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

24023 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert NQ NT

24004 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 41.14 4.5941

24008 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 47.71 3.9614

24028 Pivo Doberman Pinscher Jennifer Cannerelli NQ 49.17 3.8438

24009 Gibbs Golden Retriever Kathleen Grim NQ 51.71 3.655

24020 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 53.84 3.5104

24012 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ 56.78 3.3286

24017 Kai Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 59.2 3.1926

24010 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 66.37 2.8477



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCNE 7/25/2021

130

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Freyja All American Sarah Linden Barrette100 38.12 3.4103



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCNE 7/25/2021

133

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Diva Alaskan Malamute Lisa King92 78.88 1.6861

20020 Otto German Shepherd Dog Jane Jackvony NQ NT

20011 Sadie All American Jennifer Laporte NQ 85.39 1.5576



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CCNE 7/25/2021

153

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Ziti Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche100 38.49 3.9751

8003 Stuff Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 42.03 3.6403



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCNE 7/25/2021

161

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Summer Golden Retriever Walter Horowitz100 60.17 2.6758

16006 Nova Dalmatian Sandra Lajoie NQ NT

16016 Sassy Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ NT

16005 Hallie Labrador Retriever Jennifer Latici NQ 76.68 2.0996



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CCNE 7/25/2021

161

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Milo All American Karen Vetrano NQ 74.18 2.1704

20004 Amelia Collie Christine Camann NQ 97.03 1.6593



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCNE 7/25/2021

189

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ NT

16024 Zoey Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ NT

16027 Brodie Australian Shepherd Hillary Reavis NQ 48.37 3.9074

16004 Bean Australian Shepherd Kathrine Bishop NQ 61.63 3.0667



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CCNE 7/25/2021

189

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Artie Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 76.31 2.4767



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

CCNE 7/25/2021

177

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Bug-Z Affenpinscher Karen Mancini NQ 77.48 2.2845



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CCNE 7/25/2021

177

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 45.37 3.9013

8001 Tank All American Judy Vedder100 55.91 3.1658

8007 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 45.25 3.9116

8006 Wally Pembroke Welsh Corgi Lauren Marini NQ 80.84 2.1895



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCNE 7/25/2021

183

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 37.38 4.8957

12007 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 47.12 3.8837

12010 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

 NQ NT

12009 Dobby Pumi Rena Barnett NQ NT

12012 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 46.52 3.9338

12008 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna Kelly NQ 53.84 3.399

12001 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 54.17 3.3783

12005 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues NQ 81.51 2.2451



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCNE 7/25/2021

189

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 38.17 4.9515

16021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 40.28 4.6922

16009 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 44.49 4.2481

16013 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan Levasseur100 51 3.7059

16008 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 56.56 3.3416

16014 Tess All American Linda Valente100 57.52 3.2858

16026 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 48 3.9375

16015 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 51.45 3.6735

16019 Daisy Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 55 3.4364

16003 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 64.96 2.9095

16002 Tooshie Golden Retriever Walter Horowitz NQ 82.61 2.2879

16020 Zirka All American Sheila Eliasziw NQ 84.36 2.2404



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CCNE 7/25/2021

189

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 43.58 4.3369

20022 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 43.88 4.3072

20002 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek100 50.58 3.7367

20009 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 53.19 3.5533

20012 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon100 54.84 3.4464

20007 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson100 55.01 3.4357

20019 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 58.38 3.2374

20017 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 58.78 3.2154

20006 Brody All American Susan Nascimento100 65.23 2.8974

20014 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ NT

20016 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 37.46 5.0454

20008 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 54.85 3.4458



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CCNE 7/25/2021

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Rhett All American Shay Hunt NQ 72.93



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CCNE 7/25/2021

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel100 33 

12038 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 33.63

12036 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 44.51

12023 Mo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sheila McCormick100 58.25

12013 Coos Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan NQ NT

12024 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ NT

12022 Shya Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ NT

12020 Martina Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon, John 
Nys

 NQ NT

12031 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 46.3



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CCNE 7/25/2021

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins100 32.66

16072 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 34.74

16056 Wiley All American Carolyn Ewers100 44.94

16031 Willow All American Carolyn Ewers NQ NT

16032 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ NT

16060 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

16063 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ NT

16077 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ NT

16061 Kat Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ NT

16057 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard, 
Katherine Ostiguy

 NQ 38.5

16054 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock NQ 40.81

16046 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Rita Brillinger NQ 56.45

16052 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 58.99



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

CCNE 7/25/2021

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20096 Phire Golden Retriever Elizabeth Bronson100 36.52

20042 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 39.69

20085 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere100 45.09

20115 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 48.4

20113 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne NQ NT

20024 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ NT

20065 Ska English Springer Spaniel Katherine Ostiguy NQ NT

20023 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ NT

20037 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch NQ NT

20099 Zephyr Border Collie Lisa Loomis NQ NT

20102 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ NT

20025 Allie Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick NQ NT

20088 Tap Border Collie Catie Williams NQ NT

20097 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ NT

20003 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ NT

20036 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ 36.16

20064 Jovi Border Collie John Nys NQ 38.56

20055 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 41.98

20082 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 42.3

20031 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 42.89

20067 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan Labelle NQ 44.84

20107 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 46.31

20081 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 48.71

20066 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth NQ 48.97



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

CCNE 7/25/2021

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20080 Firefox Australian Kelpie Carolyn Ewers NQ 49.83

20083 Falcon Border Collie Suzann Milheron NQ 61.43

20098 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 62.15

20057 Sloane Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 75.29



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CCNE 7/25/2021

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24031 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson100 46.26

24014 Riggs Border Collie Betty Belliveau NQ NT

24005 Blitzen All American Kimberlee Wojick NQ NT

24012 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ NT

24030 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ NT

24013 Gus All American Alice Smith NQ 47.59



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

CCNE 7/25/2021

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Tank All American Judy Vedder NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CCNE 7/25/2021

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 59.47

12005 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues NQ 70.03



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CCNE 7/25/2021

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf NQ NT

16009 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 42.86

16016 Sassy Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ 49.4

16022 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 50.85

16014 Tess All American Linda Valente NQ 60.67



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CCNE 7/25/2021

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek100 40.32

20017 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ NT

20002 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 46.38



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CCNE 7/25/2021

112

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Georgia German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Courtney Longo100 24.76 4.5234

20051 Teller Portuguese Water Dog A O Gutierrez100 24.8 4.5161

20045 Levi Golden Retriever Ann Leduc100 25.67 4.3631

20101 Sunshine Barbet Susan Chasin NQ NT

20109 Mora Collie Linda Shea NQ 43.25 2.5896



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCNE 7/25/2021

112

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Kyz Doberman Pinscher Ariel Vega NQ NT

24007 Ryder All American Emily Mathews NQ 45.62 2.4551



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCNE 7/25/2021

106

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Brynn Scottish Terrier Lisa Diffley100 40.02 2.6487



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCNE 7/25/2021

106

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Bullet Miniature Pinscher Donna Percivalle95 33 3.2121

12025 Calvin Boston Terrier Elizabeth Grady NQ 60.45 1.7535



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCNE 7/25/2021

109

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16078 Raya Sunshine Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino100 18.86 5.7794

16045 Snitch Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 24.85 4.3863

16062 Tide Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Gibson100 31.49 3.4614

16079 Ace Shetland Sheepdog Courtney Bruso NQ 21 5.1905



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CCNE 7/25/2021

112

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20071 Bowie Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 14.24 7.8652

20063 Ripple Border Collie Cheryl Brickach100 15.11 7.4123

20079 Nike Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 17.33 6.4628

20025 Allie Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 17.84 6.2780

20080 Firefox Australian Kelpie Carolyn Ewers100 17.84 6.2780

20061 Keene Border Collie Dana Tucker100 22.05 5.0794

20035 Giddy All American Juli Gould100 33.13 3.3806

20028 Price Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought95 24.57 4.5584

20052 Tiva Australian Shepherd Diana Williamson NQ NT

20032 Weasley Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 45.12 2.4823

20087 Frenzy Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 50 2.24



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCNE 7/25/2021

112

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Trigger Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo100 24.17 4.6338

24006 Willy Old English Sheepdog Rick Smyth NQ 29.63 3.78



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCNE 7/25/2021

131

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Westley Papillon Margie Huoppi100 47.51 2.7573

8016 Bracken Scottish Terrier Jill Tyler96 49.15 2.6653

8011 Echo Miniature Pinscher Susan Usher95 30.56 4.2866

8032 Oliver Shih Tzu Alison Gold NQ 53.42 2.4523

8034 Boss Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 53.68 2.4404

8018 Danica Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 60.3 2.1725



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCNE 7/25/2021

131

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Kennedy Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 33.44 3.9175

12019 Vienna Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 39.39 3.3257



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCNE 7/25/2021

135

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Willow Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 22.24 6.0701

16070 Rize Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes95 39 3.4615

16039 Ritz Australian Shepherd Joanne Mason NQ NT

16068 Enzo Cocker Spaniel Laurel Donelson NQ NT

16035 Cheers! Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 26.53 5.0886

16065 Rhys Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 38.64 3.4938



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCNE 7/25/2021

139

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Flash Australian Shepherd Paula Sokoloski100 30.2 4.6026

20056 Blaze Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ NT

20064 Jovi Border Collie John Nys NQ NT

20114 Giory Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers NQ 20.41 6.8104

20060 Abby Labrador Retriever Beth Perron NQ 27.11 5.1273

20089 Poe Labrador Retriever Kathy Grim NQ 30.25 4.5950

20093 Kelly Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 32.88 4.2275

20076 Belle Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 42.35 3.2822

20030 Archer Australian Cattle Dog Laurie Robado NQ 43.36 3.2057



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCNE 7/25/2021

139

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Cylana Great Dane Laurel Donelson85 47.2 2.9449

24014 Riggs Border Collie Betty Belliveau NQ 32.39 4.2914



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CCNE 7/25/2021

153

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Topsy Papillon Mary Scesny100 36.04 4.2453

8013 Ghillie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle NQ 29.99 5.1017

8031 Basil Scottish Terrier Danielle Holmes NQ 55.3 2.7667



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCNE 7/25/2021

153

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Toja All American Linda Shelburne NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCNE 7/25/2021

158

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16067 Dinah All American Elana Rosenberg100 34.79 4.5415

16049 Katie Shetland Sheepdog Constance Plante100 37.7 4.191

16041 Blizzard Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ NT

16037 Bitzi Australian Shepherd Denise Baker NQ 42.88 3.6847

16042 Jenny Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sharon Rouillard NQ 49.71 3.1784



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCNE 7/25/2021

163

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20092 Addy All American Melissa Warden100 38.8 4.2010

20090 Foxy Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ NT

20113 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne NQ 28.82 5.6558

20099 Zephyr Border Collie Lisa Loomis NQ 36.45 4.4719

20044 Maui Australian Shepherd Denise Baker NQ 42.94 3.796

20040 Nimmi Labrador Retriever Kathy Grim, Emma 
Parsons

 NQ 44.7 3.6465

20116 Brisket All American Christina Norman NQ 55.65 2.9290



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCNE 7/25/2021

163

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT

24027 Mae Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers NQ NT

24019 Taser Doberman Pinscher Joanne Podles NQ 37.55 4.3409



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CCNE 7/25/2021

153

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 34.1 4.4868

8028 Rhett All American Shay Hunt100 35.1 4.359

8033 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ NT

8017 Razzel Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 32.81 4.6632

8021 Dodger Russell Terrier Mary Valentine NQ 59.96 2.5517

8030 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 62.85 2.4344



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCNE 7/25/2021

153

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 24.98 6.1249

12013 Coos Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 25.33 6.0403

12037 Austin Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda Laroza100 31.02 4.9323

12036 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 32.2 4.7516

12041 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson100 47.14 3.2457

12020 Martina Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon, John 
Nys

 NQ NT

12022 Shya Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ NT

12038 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan NQ NT

12018 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 27.44 5.5758

12026 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 30.63 4.9951

12017 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 34.09 4.4881

12040 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 35.63 4.2941

12029 Moo Danish Swedish Farmdog Bonnie Henderson NQ 36.42 4.201

12027 Q Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin NQ 37.83 4.0444

12023 Mo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sheila McCormick NQ 42.08 3.6359

12016 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 44.51 3.4374



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCNE 7/25/2021

158

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16071 Pippa Border Collie Terry Sadler100 26.55 5.9510

16057 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard, 
Katherine Ostiguy

100 28.26 5.5909

16034 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 30.17 5.237

16052 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason100 30.99 5.0984

16056 Wiley All American Carolyn Ewers100 32.6 4.8466

16059 Keisha Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 33.8 4.6746

16076 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin100 34.47 4.5837

16043 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers100 35.14 4.4963

16073 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna Kelly100 36.13 4.3731

16038 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 37.78 4.1821

16048 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ NT

16054 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock NQ NT

16036 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory NQ NT

16072 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ NT

16032 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ NT

16050 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ 31.18 5.0674

16066 Dory Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 35.82 4.4109

16044 Ruby Lee Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 36.03 4.3852

16060 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 39.59 3.9909

16031 Willow All American Carolyn Ewers NQ 40.86 3.8669

16046 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Rita Brillinger NQ 43.35 3.6448

16033 Tedd Miniature American 
Shepherd

Anna Ericsson NQ 51.78 3.0514
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Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 24.68 6.6045

20102 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva100 25.11 6.4914

20083 Falcon Border Collie Suzann Milheron100 26.23 6.2143

20096 Phire Golden Retriever Elizabeth Bronson100 26.88 6.064

20066 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth100 27.69 5.8866

20072 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 28.24 5.772

20085 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere100 29.41 5.5423

20042 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 30.02 5.4297

20047 Caper Golden Retriever Bob Young100 31.12 5.2378

20065 Ska English Springer Spaniel Katherine Ostiguy100 31.3 5.2077

20037 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch100 33.73 4.8325

20068 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf100 35 4.6571

20086 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour100 35.24 4.6254

20098 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 36.23 4.4990

20108 Gracie Golden Retriever Susan Black100 42.48 3.8371

20046 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 42.5 3.8353

20050 Delia Golden Retriever Kathryn Sawyer NQ NT

20078 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ NT

20088 Tap Border Collie Catie Williams NQ NT

20074 Dahlia Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ NT

20070 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ NT

20067 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan Labelle NQ NT

20054 Desmo Border Collie Heather Sidmore NQ NT

20036 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ NT
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Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:
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20023 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ NT

20111 Sage Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ NT

20097 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 27.61 5.9037

20031 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 28.59 5.7013

20039 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 28.83 5.6538

20105 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 28.99 5.6226

20034 Cass Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 29.75 5.479

20106 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 29.97 5.4388

20062 Timer Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 30.04 5.4261

20055 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 30.18 5.4009

20118 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 30.56 5.3338

20107 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 31.47 5.1795

20081 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 32.14 5.0716

20057 Sloane Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 32.48 5.0185

20104 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 35.34 4.6123

20026 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 35.46 4.5967

20075 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 36.24 4.4978

20115 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 37.63 4.3317

20073 Motion Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 40.07 4.0679

20058 Hailey German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 40.96 3.9795

20082 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 42.5 3.8353

20110 Orvis Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 43.23 3.7705

20094 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ 44.18 3.6895

20029 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg NQ 44.36 3.6745
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20069 Sage Border Collie Cindy Steinberg NQ 46.36 3.516

20103 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 46.98 3.4696

20048 Myster Australian Shepherd Kathleen Chouinard NQ 47.88 3.4043

20041 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 61.28 2.6599

20038 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 62.08 2.6256
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24031 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson100 28.96 5.6285

24001 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 29.48 5.5292

24013 Gus All American Alice Smith100 29.96 5.4406

24020 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 32.64 4.9939

24012 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 34.62 4.7083

24016 Walter Boxer Cara Armour100 35.93 4.5366

24008 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine100 36.58 4.456

24029 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 36.86 4.4221

24005 Blitzen All American Kimberlee Wojick100 41.8 3.8995

24030 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ NT

24004 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 31.26 5.2143

24023 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert NQ 33.6 4.8512

24028 Pivo Doberman Pinscher Jennifer Cannerelli NQ 39.83 4.0924

24015 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 40.67 4.0079

24009 Gibbs Golden Retriever Kathleen Grim NQ 41.03 3.9727

24017 Kai Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 69.03 2.3613
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8003 Stuff Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ NT
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12002 Freyja All American Sarah Linden Barrette100 20.92 5.2103

12003 Zephyr Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich94 51.55 2.1145
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16006 Nova Dalmatian Sandra Lajoie NQ 58.78 1.9054
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20020 Otto German Shepherd Dog Jane Jackvony NQ 17.84 6.2780
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8005 Ziti Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche100 28.51 4.5949
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16016 Sassy Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ 28.39 4.8961

16005 Hallie Labrador Retriever Jennifer Latici NQ 49.82 2.7900
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20013 Milo All American Karen Vetrano100 32.99 4.2134

20011 Sadie All American Jennifer Laporte98 48.86 2.8449

20004 Amelia Collie Christine Camann NQ NT

20018 Diva Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT
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16024 Zoey Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ NT

16027 Brodie Australian Shepherd Hillary Reavis NQ 28.71 5.6775

16004 Bean Australian Shepherd Kathrine Bishop NQ 50.73 3.2131

16029 Summer Golden Retriever Walter Horowitz NQ 70.16 2.3233
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20015 Artie Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ NT
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4001 Bug-Z Affenpinscher Karen Mancini100 50.47 3.0315
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8002 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 34.24 4.4685

8001 Tank All American Judy Vedder100 35.35 4.3281

8007 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ NT

8006 Wally Pembroke Welsh Corgi Lauren Marini NQ 73.9 2.0704
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12009 Dobby Pumi Rena Barnett100 29.81 5.3002

12001 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 31.63 4.9953

12005 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues100 46.48 3.3993

12012 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

12006 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 29.83 5.2967

12007 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 37.29 4.2371

12008 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna Kelly NQ 39.66 3.9839
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16022 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 27.19 5.9949

16015 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 29.55 5.5161

16009 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 33.38 4.8832

16008 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 37.89 4.3019

16019 Daisy Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis100 40.72 4.0029

16014 Tess All American Linda Valente100 41.96 3.8847

16020 Zirka All American Sheila Eliasziw100 44.52 3.6613

16002 Tooshie Golden Retriever Walter Horowitz NQ NT

16010 Cheater Golden Retriever Elizabeth Bronson NQ 28.33 5.7536

16021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 32.52 5.0123

16003 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 40.6 4.0148

16013 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan Levasseur NQ 45.64 3.5714

16023 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 46.58 3.4994
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20022 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 28.49 5.7213

20007 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson100 38.29 4.257

20017 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 41.21 3.9554

20009 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 43.18 3.7749

20002 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ NT

20005 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane NQ NT

20012 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon NQ NT

20016 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ NT

20008 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 37.08 4.3959

20019 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane NQ 43.02 3.7889

20006 Brody All American Susan Nascimento NQ 61.95 2.6312


